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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 390 300 235 --- --- ---

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 250 180 180 240 --- ---

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 100 92 --- --- --- ---
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

No. of
Male
Students

No. of
Female
Students

Total
Students

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

587 372 959 578 378 3 0 164 19 0 0 145

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

607 105 712 448 263 1 0 159 74 0 0 85

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

20 175 195 149 46 0 0 36 17 0 0 19
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2018-19) 300 168 (2019-20) 0 (2020-21) 152 90 550000 (Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

39

(2019-20) 330 236 (2020-21) 0 (2021-22) 219 130 456000 (Four Lakh Fiftysix
Thousand)

59

(2020-21) 235 260 (2021-22) 0 (2022-23) 249 150 360000 (Three Lakh Sixty
Thousand)

63

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2017-18) 240 200 (2018-19) 7 (2020-21) 197 139 400000 (Four Lakh) 50

(2018-19) 240 151 (2019-20) 11 (2021-22) 146 94 400000 (Four Lakh) 52

(2019-20) 240 128 (2020-21) 6 (2022-23) 125 93 400000 (Four Lakh) 32
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2019-20) 0 0 (2020-21) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2020-21) 60 44 (2021-22) 41 40 550000 (Five Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

1

(2021-22) 92 91 (2022-23) 87 77 300000 (Three Lakh) 2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time

Part Time
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 652720 (Six Lakh Fifty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Twenty)

1018694 (Ten Lakh Eighteen Thousa
nd Six Hundred Ninety Four)

839474 (Eight Lakh Thirty Nine Thou
sand Four Hundred Seventy Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 18781527 (One Crore Eighty Seven L
akh Eighty one Thousand Five Hundr
ed Twenty Seven)

3812627 (Thirty Eight Lakh Twelve Th
ousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven)

5417811 (Fifty Four Lakh Seventeen
Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on
Land and Building)

2883411 (Twenty Eight Lakh Eighty T
hree Thousand Four Hundred Eleve
n)

761294 (Seven Lakh Sixty One Thous
and Two Hundred Ninety Four)

2196825 (Twenty One Lakh Ninety Si
x Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Fi
ve)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 125029567 (Twelve Crores Fifty Lakh
Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred
Sixty Seven)

93367833 (Nine Crores Thirty Three
Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Thirty Three)

77445228 (Seven Crore Seventy Four
Lakh Forty Five Thousand Two Hund
red Twenty Eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running
expenditures  (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of
the building, depreciation cost, etc)

49525430 (Four Crores Ninety Five L
akh Twenty Five Thousand Four Hun
dred Thirty)

28657743 (Two Crore Eighty Six Lakh
Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundre
d Fourty Three)

46108691 (Four Crores Sixty One Lak
h Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninet
y One)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.  4268647 (Forty Two Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven)

1121974 (Eleven Lakh Twenty One T
housand Nine Hundred Seventy Fou
r)

417165 (Four Lakh Seventeen Thous
and One Hundred Sixty Five)
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Sponsored Research Details (Only related to SKILLUNIVERSITY)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 1 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 1 2

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

38696424 8483508 21462490

Amount Received in Words Three Crores Eighty Six Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Four H
undred Twenty Four

Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five
Hundred Eight

Two Crores Fourteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Fou
r Hundred Ninety

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to SKILLUNIVERSITY)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 14 5 7

Total no. of Client Organizations 14 5 6

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

63636368 13268839 32050820

Amount Received in Words Six Crores Thirty Six Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Eight

One Crore Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Thirty Nine

Three Crores Twenty Lakh Fifty Thousand Eight
Hundred Twenty

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working with
institution?

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

Association
type

1 Mr Vishnupant Potdar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 76 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

2 Dr Bandana Mahapatra 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 164 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

3 Ms Shubhangi Tidake 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 183 Yes 01-12-
2021

--- Regular

4 Dr Abhishek Rakesh Bhatt 41 Professor Male Ph.D 211 Yes 31-07-
2022

--- Regular

5 Mr Prashant Kulkarni 43 Assistant Professor Male MCA 211 Yes 27-09-
2022

--- Regular

6 Dr Anita Gautam Khandizod 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 105 Yes 15-11-
2022

--- Regular

7 Dr Sheetal Kashinath
Umbarkar

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 172 Yes 09-01-
2023

--- Regular

8 Ms Manisha Wagh 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. 217 Yes 16-06-
2017

--- Regular

9 Dr Rutuja Ajinkyakumar
Jagtap

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 13-02-
2018

--- Regular
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10 Dr Siddharth Shriram
Shimpi

40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 199 Yes 12-03-
2018

--- Regular

11 Mr Ganesh Vanji Lohar 49 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 339 Yes 09-04-
2018

--- Regular

12 Ms Jahida Javed Subhedar 47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 228 Yes 14-05-
2018

--- Regular

13 Dr Vaijayanti Deshpande 54 Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes 12-07-
2018

--- Regular

14 Ms Kirti Abhijit Nandode 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. 252 Yes 16-12-
2021

--- Regular

15 Dr Harish Kumar Agre 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 205 Yes 16-07-
2018

--- Regular

16 Dr Chandan Ambatkar 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 197 Yes 20-12-
2021

--- Regular

17 Mr Sagar Khedkar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 138 Yes 30-07-
2018

--- Regular

18 Ms Shraddha Galande 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 64 Yes 24-01-
2022

--- Regular

19 Mr Sachin Nanabhau Patil 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 Yes 02-02-
2022

--- Regular

20 Dr Ravindra Asharam
Kayande

37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 162 Yes 25-10-
2018

--- Regular

21 Mr Amir Shikalgar 53 Assistant Professor Male MBA 359 Yes 01-03-
2022

--- Regular

22 Mr Nikhilesh Pawar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 94 Yes 10-03-
2022

--- Regular
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23 Dr Gauri Nitin Shiurkar 52 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Female Ph.D 384 Yes 02-01-
2019

--- Regular

24 Dr Sagar Wankhede 32 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 130 Yes 11-03-
2022

--- Regular

25 Dr Archana Ainapure 58 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Female Ph.D 407 Yes 11-02-
2020

--- Regular

26 Ms Nalini Khatwani 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. (Home
Science)

122 Yes 11-04-
2022

--- Regular

27 Mr Rajkumar Rameshwar
Baghel

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 98 Yes 01-07-
2020

--- Regular

28 Ms Pratibha Rajendra Patil 47 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 296 Yes 04-05-
2022

--- Regular

29 Dr Sumit Dubal 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 118 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

30 Mr Roshan Bhagat 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 137 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

31 Dr Smita Mahesh Pachare 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 04-07-
2022

--- Regular

32 Mr Sarang Joshi 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 167 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

33 Mr Prasanna Prabhakar
Deshpande

55 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 401 Yes 12-08-
2022

--- Regular

34 Ms Rupali Rode 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 92 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

35 Dr Hrushikesh Kulkarni 36 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular
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36 Dr Shailesh Omprakash
Kediya

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 269 Yes 26-09-
2022

--- Regular

37 Dr Poonam Nakhate 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

38 Dr Sanjay Madhukar Arole 66 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 382 Yes 19-09-
2022

--- Regular

39 Ms Nitu Chouhan 38 Assistant Professor Female M.A 95 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

40 Mr Deepesh Sheth 45 Professor Male MBA 290 Yes 31-07-
2022

--- Regular

41 Dr Bharati Ashok Nalawade 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 260 Yes 18-05-
2021

--- Regular

42 Mr Raghavan Santhanam 56 Associate Professor Male MBA 329 Yes 01-09-
2021

--- Regular

43 Dr Ashutosh
Chandrashekhar Zunjur

37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 152 Yes 01-10-
2022

--- Regular

44 Ms Sweta Dargad 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 135 Yes 13-10-
2021

--- Regular

45 Dr Shahid Rahmat 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 214 Yes 17-10-
2021

--- Regular

46 Ms Anindita Ghosh 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 123 Yes 31-07-
2022

--- Regular

47 Ms Anuja Mohile 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 195 Yes 18-10-
2021

--- Regular

48 Dr Vijay Kumar Bidve 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 258 Yes 23-12-
2022

--- Regular
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49 Ms Megha Patil 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 158 Yes 30-11-
2021

--- Regular

50 Mr Veer Bhadra Pratap
Singh

37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 181 Yes 23-12-
2022

--- Regular

51 Ms Subhamitra Adhikari 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 153 Yes 01-12-
2021

--- Regular

52 Dr Kiran Rajkumar Bidua 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 98 No 09-01-
2023

08-02-
2024

Regular

53 Ms Parul Bhanarakar 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 180 Yes 12-01-
2023

--- Regular

54 Mr Yogesh Manohar
Lahankar

31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 60 No 13-03-
2023

20-02-
2024

Regular

55 Dr Sagar Prakash Bhadange 35 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 178 No 09-04-
2018

22-05-
2023

Regular

56 Ms Preeti Basavaraj Pujari 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. 112 No 22-10-
2018

22-12-
2022

Regular

57 Ms Ruchu Kuthiala 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 162 No 07-08-
2019

09-05-
2023

Regular

58 Dr Prashant Vilas
Chaudhary

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 No 01-07-
2020

23-04-
2022

Regular

59 Dr Irfan Inamdar 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 239 No 19-03-
2021

14-05-
2022

Regular

60 Mr Kumar Sanjay Bhorekar 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 130 No 01-07-
2019

31-12-
2022

Regular

61 Mr Sushant Magdum 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 39 No 01-04-
2021

09-12-
2023

Regular
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62 Dr Jayanta Chakraborti 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 332 No 01-06-
2021

10-01-
2024

Regular

63 Mr Shreyas Khinvasara 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 104 No 08-06-
2021

05-08-
2023

Regular

64 Dr Ashvini Bhongade 38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 150 No 04-10-
2021

16-12-
2023

Regular

65 Ms Nidhi Khare 43 Assistant Professor Female MCA 264 No 11-10-
2021

31-01-
2024

Regular

66 Ms Payal Arun Gulhane 30 Assistant Professor Female Master of Design 27 No 01-11-
2021

16-03-
2023

Regular

67 Dr Tapati Sarmah
Choudhury

36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 147 No 11-11-
2021

06-04-
2022

Regular

68 Dr Karuna Bhosale 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 119 No 10-03-
2022

16-12-
2022

Regular

69 Dr Avani Jigar Pujara 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 199 No 04-07-
2022

28-10-
2022

Regular

70 Mr Vijay Baliram
Suryavanshi

59 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 319 No 12-07-
2022

29-08-
2022

Regular

71 Ms Rucha Shinde 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 103 No 12-02-
2022

28-10-
2022

Regular

72 Dr Shravan Kadvekar 48 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 325 Yes 01-07-
2017

--- Regular

73 Mr Vivek Saihgal 62 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 504 No 01-09-
2018

31-08-
2022

Regular

74 Mr Swapnil Pingale 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 112 No 23-07-
2018

30-04-
2022

Regular
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75 Ms Shreeya Charudatta
Bhagwat

36 Assistant Professor Female MBA 131 No 26-08-
2022

27-05-
2023

Regular

76 Mr Sharad Pulate 47 Assistant Professor Male MBA 287 No 04-09-
2017

12-09-
2022

Regular

77 Ms Shalaka Sarode 45 Assistant Professor Female MBS 148 No 01-04-
2021

02-03-
2023

Regular

78 Mr Ojas Bhadsavle 44 Assistant Professor Male CA 187 No 10-01-
2022

30-06-
2023

Regular

79 Mr Chakravarti Priadarshi
Ashok

50 Assistant Professor Male CS 234 Yes 01-08-
2022

--- Regular

80 Ms Trupti Shankar Gaikwad 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 129 Yes 27-04-
2022

--- Regular

81 Dr Sunita Patil 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 315 Yes 10-01-
2022

--- Regular

82 Mr Bhushan Khairnar 30 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 90 Yes 17-07-
2021

--- Regular

83 Mr Abhijeet Bhope 39 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 208 Yes 01-04-
2021

--- Regular

84 Dr Deepa Karandikar 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 311 Yes 24-02-
2020

--- Regular

85 Dr Aruna Sonawane 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 263 Yes 19-08-
2019

--- Regular

86 Mr Adinath Jambhale 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 66 Yes 19-07-
2018

--- Regular

87 Ms Sherly Rajan Varghese 37 Assistant Professor Female MPM 137 Yes 05-03-
2018

--- Regular
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88 Mr Sunil Luka Chaudhari 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 221 Yes 23-02-
2018

--- Regular

89 Mr Sandip Patil 52 Assistant Professor Male MBA 336 Yes 13-07-
2017

--- Regular

90 Dr Charudatta Subhash
Pathak

49 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 300 No 02-05-
2018

10-05-
2023

Regular

91 Mr Ravindra Venkatesh
Sangvai

62 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 84 No 16-06-
2023

17-06-
2023

Regular

92 Mr Dinesh Hipparkar 53 Professor Male M.Arch. 380 Yes 12-04-
2021

--- Regular

93 Dr Akbar Ahmad 36 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 188 No 20-06-
2022

19-06-
2023

Regular

94 Mr Nissim Anil Sadolikar 40 Associate Professor Male M.Arch. 150 No 11-07-
2022

11-07-
2023

Regular

95 Dr Anirrban Ghosh 53 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 341 No 05-09-
2022

31-03-
2023

Regular

96 Mr Sarang Kulkarni 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 63 No 27-09-
2022

16-02-
2023

Regular

97 Dr Sagar Chandrakant
Pandhare

31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 124 No 10-10-
2022

17-12-
2022

Regular

98 Dr Mitali Talukdar 58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 231 No 01-11-
2022

30-11-
2022

Regular

99 Dr Manas Ranjan Panigrahi 48 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 302 No 15-12-
2022

31-08-
2023

Regular

100 Mr Shirishchandra Shah 57 Assistant Professor Male MBA 339 No 11-07-
2022

10-10-
2022

Regular
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101 Ms Sweety Pawar 43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 149 No 30-06-
2020

07-08-
2023

Regular

102 Dr Rajeev Ghode 47 Professor Male Ph.D 121 No 13-10-
2021

31-12-
2022

Regular

103 Dr Raj Kishor Mishra 37 Professor Male Ph.D 157 No 25-10-
2021

29-11-
2022

Regular

104 Dr Mahesh Nagarkar 47 Professor Male Ph.D 276 No 06-12-
2021

28-02-
2024

Regular

105 Ms Pallavi Morey 42 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 169 No 10-03-
2022

13-09-
2022

Regular

106 Mr Asheesh Dixit 54 Associate Professor Male M.E. 360 No 01-03-
2022

30-04-
2023

Regular

107 Ms Amruta Tambole 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 113 No 04-05-
2022

16-12-
2023

Regular

108 Ms Aditi Kulkarni 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 121 Yes 28-06-
2021

--- Regular

109 Mr Mihir Vakharia 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 149 Yes 07-12-
2020

--- Regular

110 Mr Ankit Gaidhani 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 89 Yes 05-12-
2021

--- Regular

111 Dr Anita Pankaj Patil 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 218 No 28-01-
2022

14-08-
2022

Regular

112 Dr Swati Mujumdar 54 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Female Ph.D 360 Yes 01-06-
2017

--- Regular

113 Dr Preeti Bajaj 52 Dean / Principal / Director /
Vice Chancellor

Female Ph.D 384 Yes 23-02-
2023

--- Regular


